- St Helena

[ Government

PUBLIC NOTICE

REVISED FEES AND CHARGES

With effect from 1 April 2021, the following fees and charges are payable by visitors and non-
residents on St Helena:

(d)
(e)
(@

(n)

(@)

MEDICAL
Dr/Nurse led Outpatient Clinic/Outpatient Consultation
Hospital admission charge per admission day - General Ward

- Single Ward
Hospital charges — minimum charge - General Ward
(less than 12 hours) - Single Ward

Prescription Fees — cost per item (or full cost recovery)
Non formulary/special order - Landed Cost plus 20%
X-Rays (per image)
Laboratory Investigations — cost per test
Operation fees:

= Category A
= Category B
= Category C
= Category D
= Category E
=  Category F
Vaccination

(plus cost of vaccine)
Miscellaneous items e.g. Crutches etc (actual cost plus 20%)
Use of ambulance — charge per journey
Ultrasound Scans
ECG
CT Scans
Mammogram
Accouchement
Eye Screening
Consultation on board vessel at anchor
(within %z mile of landing steps)
Consultation on board vessel other than at anchor
(within 2 mile of landing steps)

(A surcharge of 50% levied for boarding vessel during hours of darkness)

DENTAL

Consultation

Partial Acrylic Denture — upper
Partial Acrylic Denture — lower
Full Acrylic Dentures — upper

Full Acrylic Denture — lower
Partial Chrome Denture — upper
Partial Chrome Denture — lower
Full Chrome Dentures — upper set
Full Chrome Dentures — lower set
Extraction (per tooth)

£87.25
£185.75
£272.95
£92.85
£136.50
£23.60

£100.05
£30.80

£620.75
£970.60
£1028.05
£2481.90
£2600.95
£3102.65
£58.50

£99.55
£74.90
£74.90
£227.80
£74.90
£248.30
£30.80
£355.00

£1241.50

£62.60

£118.00
£118.00
£118.00
£118.00
£141.60
£141.60
£141.60
£141.60
£62.60

Health Directorate, St Helena Government, Island of St Helena, South Atlantic Ocean, STHL 1Z2Z

Telephone: +(290) 22500  Facsimile: +(290) 22530

www.sainthelena.gov.sh

E-mail: janet.lawrence@sainthelena.gov.sh



(k) Surgical Extraction £118.00 — £591.00

) Dressing £23.60
(m) Filling — Large (per tooth) £87.25
(n) Filling — Small (per tooth) £62.60
(0) Small X-Rays — Intraoral £6.20
(p) Large X-Rays — Extraoral £9.25
(@) Root Canal Treatment including filling (per tooth) £88.25
(n Scale and polish (per visit) £74.90
(s) Denture Repair £16.45
(if impression required, consultation fee will also be charged)
(1) Denture addition (consultation fee also charged) £10.30
(u) Denture Reline £16.45
(v) Soft Splint £42.00
(w) Bonded Crown £115.00
x) Maryland Bridge £115.00
(y) Bonded Fixed Bridge £138.00
3. OTHER
(a) Physio Aids (per item or full cost recovery) £23.60
(b) Body Chiller (charge per day) £30.78
(c) Post Mortem £587.90 - £1174.80

v
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