

PUBLIC NOTICE

REVISED FEES AND CHARGES

With effect from 1 April 2021, the following fees and charges are payable by **visitors** and **non-residents** on St Helena:

1. (a) (b)	MEDICAL Dr/Nurse led Outpatient Clinic/Outpatient Consultation Hospital admission charge per admission day - General Ward - Single Ward	£87.25 £185.75 £272.95
(c)	Hospital charges – minimum charge – General Ward (less than 12 hours) – Single Ward	£92.85 £136.50
(d)	Prescription Fees – cost per item (or full cost recovery) Non formulary/special order - Landed Cost plus 20%	£23.60
(e) (f)	X-Rays (per image) Laboratory Investigations – cost per test	£100.05 £30.80
(g)	Operation fees: Category A Category B Category C Category D Category E Category F	£620.75 £970.60 £1028.05 £2481.90 £2600.95 £3102.65
(h)	Vaccination (plus cost of vaccine)	£58.50
(i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r)	(plus cost of vaccine) Miscellaneous items e.g. Crutches etc (actual cost plus 20%) Use of ambulance – charge per journey Ultrasound Scans ECG CT Scans Mammogram Accouchement Eye Screening Consultation on board vessel at anchor (within ½ mile of landing steps) Consultation on board vessel other than at anchor (within ½ mile of landing steps) (A surcharge of 50% levied for boarding vessel during hours of darkness)	£99.55 £74.90 £74.90 £227.80 £74.90 £248.30 £30.80 £355.00
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)	Consultation Partial Acrylic Denture – upper Partial Acrylic Denture – lower Full Acrylic Dentures – upper Full Acrylic Denture – lower Partial Chrome Denture – upper Partial Chrome Denture – lower Full Chrome Dentures – upper set Full Chrome Dentures – lower set Extraction (per tooth)	£62.60 £118.00 £118.00 £118.00 £118.00 £141.60 £141.60 £141.60 £141.60 £62.60

(k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s)	Surgical Extraction Dressing Filling – Large (per tooth) Filling – Small (per tooth) Small X-Rays – Intraoral Large X-Rays – Extraoral Root Canal Treatment including filling (per tooth) Scale and polish (per visit) Denture Repair (if impression required, consultation fee will also be charged)	£118.00 - £591.00 £23.60 £87.25 £62.60 £6.20 £9.25 £88.25 £74.90 £16.45
(t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)	Denture addition (consultation fee also charged) Denture Reline Soft Splint Bonded Crown Maryland Bridge Bonded Fixed Bridge	£10.30 £16.45 £42.00 £115.00 £138.00
3. (a) (b) (c)	OTHER Physio Aids (per item or full cost recovery) Body Chiller (charge per day) Post Mortem	£23.60 £30.78 £587.90 – £1174.80

Janet Lawrence Interim Director

Health Directorate

29 March 2021